VSFAN8CI480G-V11-H StorFly M.2 NVMe PCIe SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 1 of 12
StorFly® M.2 Type 2280 Solid-State Drive
PCIe Gen3 x4 / NVMe 1.3 - Series 6, 3D TLC
VSFAN8CI480G-V11-H
Datasheet - Rev. 1.2
1. Description
Virtium’s StorFly Series 6 M.2 NVMe PCIe solid-state drive (SSD) technology is a performance-oriented solution

VSFAN8CI480G-V11-H StorFly M.2 NVMe PCIe SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 2 of 12
Part Numbering System
V SF AN8 C I 480G - V11 - H
Where:
V = Virtium
SF = StorFly
AN8
= Form Factor / Interface: AN8 = M.2 Type 2280-D2-M, NVMe / PCIe 3.1 High
Performance Gen3 x4 NVMe 1.3 DRAM SSD controller
C = Product Class: C = CE
I = Operating Temperature: I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
480G = 480GB (1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes)
V11 = Virtium Proprietary
H = With Heat spreader
2. Specifications
Interface
Interface PCI Express Base Specification Rev 3.1a (PCIe)
Command NVM Express Revision 1.3
Capacity
Unformatted Capacity (GB)(1) User-Addressable LBA(2) User-Addressable Capacity Bytes
480 937,703,088 480,103,981,056
(1) 1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes. LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
(2)  LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
Performance
Capacity
GB
Performance Throughput(1)
128kB File, Queue Depth (QD) = 64
IOPS(1)
4kB File, Queue Depth (QD) = 64
Sequential Read MB/s Sequential Write MB/s 100% Random Read 100% Random Write
480 1,600 1,400 180,000 180,000
(1) Performance is based on fresh out-of-box condition formatted with NTFS filesystem and running CrystalDiskMark 7.0.0
with file size 1024MB.  Actual results may vary depending on file system, workload, and SSD condition.
Power Consumption - 3.3V Supply
Sequential Read(1)
128kB, QD = 32
Sequential Write(1)
128kB, QD = 32
Random Read(1)
4kB, QD = 32
Random Write(1)
4kB, QD = 32
Idle
3.84 W  4.09 W  3.15 W  3.36 W 0.63 W
(1) Power consumption tests were done using Oakgate test system at 25oC
Temperature and Humidity
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Non-Operating (1)
Temperature
Humidity
(Non-Condensing)
VSFAN8CI480G-V11-H -40ºC to 85ºC -40ºC to 85ºC 5% to 95%
(1) Maximum non-operating temperature assumes data is stored on the SSD. Temperatures above 85oC are beyond NAND
specification for data retention. Please see Temperature Considerations for Industrial Embedded SSDs whitepaper under
the industrial SSD section of Virtium website (Virtium.com)
VSFAN8CI480G-V11-H StorFly M.2 NVMe PCIe SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.2
Page 3 of 12
Shock and Vibration
Reliability Test Conditions Reference Standards
Shock 1500G, half-sine wave, 0.5ms duration JESD22-B110B.01
Vibration 20G, 20 Hz to 2000 Hz JESD22-B103B.01
3. Reliability
Endurance
Capacity